The Intensive English Language Institute (IELI) conducted the following assessment by 
monitoring the transcripts of former IELI students who exited the IELI program Summer 
Semester 2014 through Spring Semester 2015 (the most current semesters for which data is 
available). 

One hundred ninety-seven (197) students studied in IELI during the three semesters of 
evaluation.  During that time eighty-two (82) students (42%) exited the program and one 
hundred sixteen (116) students (58%) remained in the program.  (“Exited” implies they left the 
IELI program with or without completing it.) 

These exiting students first entered IELI between Summer Semester 2012 and Spring 
Semester 2015.  The majority of these students (48 students or 59%) began attending IELI